- 1 -
Caution:
Note : Cet appareil est conforme à la Partie 15 des règlements de la FCC et aux normes RSS de l’Industrie du
Canada. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :  (1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer des
interférences nuisibles, et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences qui
peuvent provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.
Le fabricant n'est pas responsable des toutes interférences radio ou télévision causées par des modifications non
autorisées apportées à cet appareil. De telles modifications peuvent empêcher l’utilisateur d’utiliser l'appareil.

Picture 3-9. Debugging TX power diagram
14
4. Ordering Information
Manufacturer
REX=REXENSE
Serial
3=Zigbee serial（CortexTM-M3 Core）
Package type
D=DIP
S=SMD
U=Ultra-compact
L=especially for LED
Chip type
51=EM351
57=EM357（Default）
64=STM32W108CBU64
Antenna
U=U.FL connector
B=PCB antenna（Default）
L=L antenna
P=Pin can be used
S=SMA antenna
H=Spring antenna
REX 3 L 57 B
15
5. Contact Us
ZHEJIANG REXENSE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Address: Room 105, No.7 Cuibai Road, Xihu District, Hangzhou 310012 P.R.China.
Tel: +86-571-85395623
Fax: +86-571-87987620
Email: intl@rexense.com
Webiste: www.rexense.com
FCC Certification
This equipment complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules and regulations.
To fulfill FCC Certification requirements, an OEM manufacturer must comply with the
following regulations:
1. The modular transmitter must be labeled with its own FCC ID number, and, if the FCC ID
is not visible when the module is installed inside another device, then the outside of the
device into which the module is installed must also display a label referring to the enclosed
module. This exterior label can use wording such as the following:
Example of label required for OEM product containing REX3L 802.15.4/
ZigBee Module
Any similar wording that expresses the same meaning may be used.
2. To be used with the REX3L 802.15.4/ ZigBee Module, the PCB antenna have been
tested and approved which is authorized following the FCC 15.231 requirements.
WARNING: The Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) must ensure that the
OEM modular transmitter must be labeled with its own FCC ID number. This includes a
clearly visible label on the outside of the final product enclosure that displays the
contents shown below. If the FCC ID is not visible when the equipment is installed
inside another device, then the outside of the device into which the equipment is
installed must also display a label referring to the enclosed equipment.
Contains FCC ID: O46RY12M03
The enclosed device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.